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UH-60 BLACK HAWK

There are more than 4,000 Black Hawks in operation across the wogld.
This versatile platform is ideal for troop transport, air ambulance, afid '
search and rescue, among a myriad of other capabilities.

TOTAL PLATFORM SUPPORT

S3 AeroDefense is a renowned company that specializes in distributing OEM spares, offering repair and overhaul
services, and providing supply management solutions to the global military aerospace market.

Through strategic alliances with leading OEMs, we are able to deliver top-notch OEM parts and solutions that go
beyond industry standards. At S3 AeroDefense, we go beyond being a mere channel supply partner or MRO
provider. We take immense pride in delivering unparalleled customer support and unwavering quality to our UH-60
partners and customers.
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+ Stocking OEM Distributor + Competitive pricing « Aircraft upgrades and modifications
- Competitive prices + OEM-Quality * Engineering and technical services
+ Full documentation & traceability * Reliability * Performance-Based logistics
- World-class customer support * Quick turnaround * Supply chain management
* On-time delivery + Organic, component-level capabilities
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Our strategic partnerships allow us to provide unparalleled platform support for UH-60 military operators around the globe.
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SPARES SPOTLIGHT

35 kVA APU GENERATOR 60 kVA MAIN GENERATOR AIR TURBINE STARTER
PART NUMBER: 28B508-1 PART NUMBER: 2060041-1 PART NUMBER: 3505300-10
NSN: 1680-01-480-6542 NSN: 6115-01-676-9896 NSN: 2995-01-676-7405
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H-60 UPGRADES LED SEARCH LIGHT IGNITERS
PART NUMBER: --- PART NUMBER: 45-0441-2-2 PART NUMBER: CH34419
NSN: - NSN: 1680-01-575-2575 NSN: 2925-01-150-7160

GE P/N: 5044T67P07

CARGO WINCH SYSTEM KIT PCTRU LOX CART
PART NUMBER: BL-29900-30-1 MODEL: 28VS120Y-7 PART NUMBER: 50C-0014-1
NSN: 1680-01-505-3913 NSN: 2925-01-093-5479 NSN: 3655-01-066-6214
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S3 AeroDefense offers broad-spectrum Maintenance, Repair, and Overhaul (MRO) services encompassing
multiple aircraft accessories.

FAA & EASA-certified, our technicians are experts in the repair of both common and niche aircraft components,

including hydraulic primary flight controls, landing gear, air turbine starters, rotor drive gearboxes, drivetrain
components, fuel distribution, and more.

AT S3, WE GUARANTEE
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REDUCED COSTS ON-TIME DELIVERY RELIABILITY OEM QUALITY QUICK TURN AROUND
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PART NUMBER AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURER PART DESCRIPTION NSN
ARROWHEAD WA121-1.25-27-6 - DUCT, AIR CONDITIONING 1660-01-502-5257
ARROWHEAD WA123-1.25-101-6  —- HOSE, AIR DUCT 4720-01-577-1481
ARROWHEAD WC291-6.00-560-4  —- HOSE, AIR DUCT 4720-01-544-5519
ARROWHEAD 13713-041 70306-23103-041 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL 4710-01-161-7801
ARROWHEAD CA120-2.50-190 - HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-167-2835
ARROWHEAD CA120-2.50-196 = HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-192-5899
ARROWHEAD WA121-1.00-284-6 - HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-301-3658
ARROWHEAD WA121-1.25-45-6 = DUCT ASSEMBLY,AIR CONDITIONING-HEATING,AIRCRAFT 1660-01-502-5259
ARROWHEAD WA121-1.25-64-6 - HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-166-8728
ARROWHEAD WA123-1.00-284-6  DMYNO-70628-031 DUCT ASSEMBLY,AIR CONDITIONING-HEATING 1660-01-398-6005
ARROWHEAD WA123-1.25-288-6 - DUCT ASSEMBLY,AIR CONDITIONING-HEATING,AIRCRAFT 1660-01-619-0193
ARROWHEAD WA123-1.25-304-6 - DUCT, AIR CONDITIONING 2540-01-596-5118
ARROWHEAD WA123-1.25-45-6 - HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-607-2374
ARROWHEAD WA123-1.25-92-6 = HOSE, AIR DUCT 4720-01-301-3659
ARROWHEAD WA121-1.25-96-6 - HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-387-7260
ARROWHEAD WA123-1.00-128-6  —- HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-167-5401
ARROWHEAD WA123-1.25-96-6 - HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-387-7260
ARROWHEAD WC331-2.00-104-10 - HOSE, NONMETALLIC 4720-01-645-4739
ARROWHEAD WC331-2.00-104-8 HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-166-1104
ARROWHEAD 710043-1.00-14 78309-03801-139 SLEEVE,CONNECTING,NON-METALLIC 4730-01-620-5228
ARROWHEAD 710043-1.25-11 70306-02115-101 COUPLING, FLEXIBLE T 4730-01-095-6975
ARROWHEAD 710043-1.50-11 70306-02115-102 COUPLING,TUBE 4730-01-102-8804
ARROWHEAD 710043-1.50-14 70306-02115-103 HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-00-839-8724
ARROWHEAD 710043-150-14 70306-02115-103 HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-00-839-8724
ARROWHEAD 713081 - HOSE, AIR DUCT 4720-01-170-4691
ARROWHEAD 713081-1 = HOSE, AIR DUCT 4720-01-170-4691
ARROWHEAD CA120-1.75-189 - COUPLING, PIPE 4730-01-278-4232
ARROWHEAD CA030-11.00-14 = SLEEVE,REINFORCING,HOSE 4720-01-582-2381
ARROWHEAD CA030-4.00-16 - HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-341-2386
ARROWHEAD CA120-1.25-8 = DUCT ASSEMBLY,AIR CONDITIONING-HEATING,AIRCRAFT 1660-01-502-5255
ARROWHEAD WA123-1.25-27-6 - FLEX HOSE 2840-01-656-6275
ARROWHEAD WC295-1.50-28-4 = HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-382-8880
ARROWHEAD WC291-3.00-304-8 - HOSE,AIR DUCT 4720-01-583-3121
CHAMPION CH34419 = IGNITER 2925-01-150-7160
CHAMPION CH34439 - IGNITER 2925-01-093-5479
COLLINS AEROSPACE 30279-0201 = VEHICLE HEALTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (VHMS) 5895-01-558-9829
COLLINS AEROSPACE 70600-02806-102 - VEHICLE HEALTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (VHMS) 5895-01-558-9829
EATON 100000-12 70250-13006-103 ACTUATOR, TAIL WHEEL 1680-01-218-6522
EATON 100000-20 2012A60 ACTUATOR, TAIL WHEEL 1680-01-161-8528
EATON 13117-1 70652-02450-109 VALVE ASSEMBLY, UTILITY 4810-01-096-1056
EATON 13137 70652-02450-108 VALVE, SHUT-OFF 4810-01-096-1054
EATON 1C1878-4 70358-06618-105 CHIP DETECTOR 1615-01-459-7989
EATON 211C223-83B 50652-02451-130 SWITCH, PRESSURE 5930-01-085-4360
EATON 20811 20811 SIGHT GAGE 1615-01-308-9451
EATON 272937 70358-06618-104 CLIP, CHIP DETECTOR 5340-01-373-5378
EATON 416570 = MOTOR, HYDRAULIC START 1650-01-024-5260
EATON 52900-2 70651-03300-102 VALVE, APU START 1560-01-399-5104
EATON 53080 70250-02301-101 VALVE, BRAKE 1630-01-112-2977
EATON 57940 - VALVE, UTILITY MODULE 1650-01-337-7353

Partial list, to view our full capabilities list please go to s3aerodefense.com.
We look forward to supporting your requirements.
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PART NUMBER
60900-11
64150
70518-1
57940
52900-2
60900-11
937980
938062
G5034D
G5034EA
H538A-3
G5036EA
G5036D
A722
53060-1
37439
37434
3302-4
211C223-81C
52E151
129592-1
32140724
3224634-2-1
3214072-3
2B30-1A
2B103-2A
1530879-1
28B508-1B
28B262-35C
28B302-8DM
2060041-1
5050218-9
37573023
73000097-9
3757261-7
358655-1
3505300-9-1
128644-1-1
3213850-3-1
3224796-7
3169596-1
34209950-RN14-960
8505010910
606642-2-2
3282670-4-1
3860022-2
3860022-3
LG81ATO1
A5219
JG1209AC01

AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER

70652-02415-042
70651-23530-101
70651-02710-102
70651-03300-102
70652-02415-042
70654-23801-103
70351-08249-104
70351-08249-103
H538A-3
70351-08250-103
70351-08250-104
70250-01001-102
70652-02451-133
70309-02113-102
70306-10012-107
70309-02113-101
70306-10012-105
65550-12015-102
70550-02031-108
70550-85901-104
70550-02032-104
70550-02031-111
70450-01901-114
70901-21908-103
70901-21908-105
70901-02908-104
70306-10000-107
70306-10000-104
70306-02107-104
5066T38G07

70600-81814-102
70309-23904-104
70311-22801-102

Partial list, to view our full capabilities list please go to s3aerodefense.com.
We look forward to supporting your requirements.

DESCRIPTION

SERVOVALVE, HYDRAULIC
ACCUMULATOR, ROTOR BRAKE
SERVOVALVE, RESCUE HOIST

VALVE, UTILITY MODULE

VALVE, APU START

SERVOVALVE, HYDRAULIC

PUMP, HYDRAULIC

COVER ASSY

DETECTOR, METALLIC PARTICLE
DETECTOR, METALLIC PARTICLE
DRAIN ATTACHMENT,GEAR BOX
STRAINER,CHIP DETEC
DETECTOR,METALLIC PARTICLE
PLUG,MACHINE THREAD,MAGNETIC
CYLINDER,HYDRAULIC BRAKE,MASTER
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

COUPLING HALF,QUICK DISCONNECT
SWITCH,PRESSURE

BLOWER COOLING

SENSOR, TEMPERATURE, MIXTURE
VALVE OUTLINE, REGULATOR, 1 1/2 INCH DIA
VALVE, HEATER

VALVE, REGULATOR

TRANSFORMER, CURRENT
TRANSFORMER, CURRENT

QAD ASSY

GENERATOR, ALTERNATING/35KVA
20 KVA APU GENERATOR

45 KVA GENERATOR

60 KVA GENERATOR

MODE SELECTOR PANEL

STABILITY AUGMENTATION SYSTEM AMPLIFIER
AMPLIFIER,ELECTRONIC CONTROL
STABILITY AUGMENTATION SYSTEM AMPLIFIER,
BEARING, BALL, ANNULAR

STARTER AIR TURBINE

SWITCH ASSEMBLY, SPEED - STARTER
VALVE REG. PRESS. SHUTOFF

VALVE, ANTI-ICING

VALVE, CHECK

EMBEDDED GPS/INS (EGI + 429)-FOR EGI CON
DISPLAY UNIT

FAN VANEAXIAL

MODULE PNEUMATIC SUPPLY
SPACER BRG

SPACER BRG

ANTENNA

CONTACT ASSY

IND, RADAR ALT.

NSN
1650-01-162-5035

1650-01-159-4809
4810-01-397-0955
1650-01-337-7353
1560-01-399-5104
1650-01-162-5035
4320-01-328-9050
5340-01-337-8791
1615-01-459-7960
2995-01-263-8725
4920-01-112-4937
2995-01-225-9746
1615-01-459-8170
5365-00-203-3914
1630-01-082-9843
5945-01-212-9604
5945-01-212-9603
4730-00-903-4451
5930-01-091-3787
4140-01-329-3428
1660-01-082-8362
4810-01-116-7091
4820-01-082-8361
2995-01-159-4660
5950-00-941-3184
5950-01-144-3236
6115-00-481-6219
1680-01-520-5513
6115-01-252-0367
6115-01-114-9696
6115-01-676-9896
5821-01-454-3550
5996-01-164-4297
5996-01-583-0602
5996-01-317-8581
3110-01-013-3360
2995-01-464-4318
5930-01-159-0437
4810-01-102-2473
2995-01-460-1334
4820-01-218-4955
6605-01-513-8888
6605-01-346-2796
4140-01-289-4811
1650-01-196-9929
5365-01-012-7181
5365-01-012-7182
5985-01-240-8668
6115-00-474-4169
5841-01-245-9093




—
53 AeroDefense.

PART NUMBER AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURER PART DESCRIPTION NSN
HONEYWELL 064-01073-0102 70550-23900-102 KRX 1053 TSO D FINAL ASSY 6220-01-209-6219
HONEYWELL HG7210AC02 = NO BID -- RT-1411B/APN-209( 5841-01-456-5134
HONEYWELL 30-0965-5 70553-02006-106 WING POS LT (S/S 2) 6220-01-226-6979
HONEYWELL 52E15-1 70361-03005-107 BLOWER COOLING 4140-01-329-3428
HONEYWELL 129592-1 70309-02113-102 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE, MIXTURE 1660-01-082-8362
HONEYWELL 3224634-2-1 70309-02113-101 VALVE, HEATER 4820-01-082-8361
HONEYWELL 21B17-96-B 70550-02031-115 GENERATOR CONTROL UNIT 6110-01-504-6723
HONEYWELL 1530879-1 = QAD ASSY 6115-00-481-6219
HONEYWELL 28B302-8DM 70550-02031-111 SIKORKSY UH60 BLACK HAWK MAIN GENERATOR 6115-01-114-9696
HONEYWELL 5050218-9 70450-01901-114 MODE SELECTOR PANEL 5821-01-454-3550
HONEYWELL 3757261-7 70901-02908-104 STABILITY AUGMENTATION SYSTEM AMPLIFIER, 5996-01-317-8581
HONEYWELL 3505300-9-1 70306-10000-107 STARTER AIR TURBINE 2995-01-464-4318
HONEYWELL 128644-1-1 70306-10000-104 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, SPEED - STARTER 5930-01-159-0437
HONEYWELL 3213850-3-1 70306-02107-104 VALVE REG. PRESS. SHUTOFF 4810-01-102-2473
HONEYWELL JG1209AC01 - IND, Radar Alt. 5841-01-245-9093
HONEYWELL 52E15-1 70361-03005-107 BLOWER COOLING 4140-01-329-3428
HONEYWELL 129592-1 70309-02113-102 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE, MIXTURE 1660-01-082-8362
HONEYWELL 3224634-2-1 70309-02113-101 VALVE, HEATER 4820-01-082-8361
HONEYWELL 21B17-96-B 70550-02031-115 GENERATOR CONTROL UNIT 6110-01-504-6723
HONEYWELL 1530879-1 = QAD ASSY 6115-00-481-6219
HONEYWELL 3505300-10 - AIR TURBINE STARTER 2995-01-676-7405
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 70-0268-1 70550-02135-102 CURRENT SENSOR 6685-01-164-4108
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 70-0306-1 70550-01148-101 DIMMER §/S3 6220-01-226-1776
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 15-0504-1 70553-62801-101 DOMELIGHT  S/S7 6220-01-287-6029
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 10-1127-1 - EMERGENCY FLOODLIGHT 6220-01-282-2781
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 72303215-1 70553-62801-101 FLOODLIGHT ASSY 6220-01-287-6029
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 50-0156-11 70553-77801-105 HOIST SEARCHLIGHT 6230-01-541-0284
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 30-2591-1 = IR STROBE LIGHT 1560-01-552-3104
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 30-1550-3 70550-23900-102 RAST PROBE LIGHT (S/S 1) 6220-01-209-6219
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 45-0241-1 = SEARCH LIGHT (S/S 3) 6230-01-244-5055
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 45-0441-2-2 - SEARCHLIGHT 1680-01-575-2575
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 72450448-2-2 = SEARCHLIGHT 1650-01-664-8498
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 45-0353-1 - SEARCHLIGHT ASSY 1680-01-480-5040
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 45-0353-3 = SEARCHLIGHT ASSY 1680-01-480-5040
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 15-0520-3 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY 6220-01-252-0379
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 15-0569-1 = FLOODLIGHT,ELECTRIC 6230-01-214-0227
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 15-0366-1 - LIGHT ASSY 6220-01-105-6528
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 30-1131-11 = SPOTLIGHT 6220-01-305-6046
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 30-1379-9 - LIGHT,RECOGNITION,AIRCRAFT 6220-01-109-7379
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 30-1384-5 = LIGHT,RECOGNITION,AIRCRAFT 6220-01-212-2843
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 45-0241-1 - SEARCH LIGHT (S/S 3) 6230-01-244-5055
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 45-0441-2-2 70553-01800-101 SEARCHLIGHT 1680-01-575-2575
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 15-0569-5 - LIGHT ASSEMBLY 6220-01-548-0613
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 15-0366-1 = LIGHT ASSY 6220-01-105-6528
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 30-1131-11 - LIGHT,RECOGNITION,AIRCRAFT 6220-01-305-6046
HONEYWELL - GRIMES 30-1384-5 = LIGHT,NAVIGATIONAL,AIRCRAFT 6220-01-212-2843

Partial list, to view our full capabilities list please go to s3aerodefense.com.
We look forward to supporting your requirements.
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GLOBAL HEADQUARTERS

2101 W CAMDEN ROAD, MILWAUKEE, W1 53209
WWW.S3AERODEFENSE.COM
SALES@S3AERODEFENSE.COM

QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE

S3 AeroDefense is an industry leading defense support business, focused

on providing innovative solutions to military aviation operators worldwide.

We are committed to quality, our customers, and OEM partners. S3 AeroDefense
is compliant with all U.S. export control and import laws and regulations

and adheres to the requirements imposed by international export and import
legislation when applicable.
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SUPPORTED AIRCRAFT

F-16 C-130/L-100 P-3 UH-60/S-70
F-15 c-27J KING AIR AH-64

F=8 C-295 CESSNA 208B CH-47

F-18 CN-235 EMBRAER BELL 412
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- iy Collins Donaldson.  #f feechorait  Secondo
@ Amfuel Q/EF Rerospace (!:l e soiots  catm o S/l/l@gﬁ



